## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6630-6633/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2021 in FMAT No. 231/2021 20-04-2021 in CAN No. 01/2021 23-04-2021 in FMAT No. 231/2021 23-04-2021 in CAN No. 02/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

SRI SHYAM SUNDAR MOHATA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UMA ROY & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.58658/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 30-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.L. Lahoty, Adv. Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice. Considering the facts and circumstances of these cases, it is directed that the interim injunction granted by the trial Court shall continue to operate subject to the petitioner depositing an amount of Rs.60 Lakhs with the trial Court within a period of 15 days from today.

The amount if deposited before the trial Court, shall be invested in a Fixed Deposit Account in a Nationalized Bank for an initial period of six months with auto mated renewal facility. In case of default, the interim injunction granted by the trial Court shall cease to operate.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)