## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3933-3936/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-04-2021 in FMAT No. 231/2021 20-04-2021 in CAN No. 1/2021 23-04-2021 in FMAT No. 231/2021 23-04-2021 in CAN No. 2/2021 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

**UMA ROY** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SHYAM SUNDAR MOHTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.31902/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

Date: 14-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice,

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 6630-6633/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS